

May 23, 2022, CIRCULAR No. 002/A



XXVI NORCECA VIRTUAL CONGRESS 2022

To the: NORCECA Executive Committee & Board of Administration, Zonal Association Presidents, National Federation Presidents, Regional Members Presidents and Members of the NORCECA Commission, and NORCECA Members:

Dear Presidents and Friends:

Good morning, I hope that you and all the volleyball family in your country are safe and healthy during these unprecedented times of the Global Pandemic COVID19. We are pleased to request your support, in order to receive the XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress 2022 letter of accreditation to be remitted, signed and stamped by your National Federation President and Secretary General, registering the Congress Delegates to represent your National Federation, one that must be an actual and active member of the Executive Committee & Board of Administration or Board of Director of your National Federation and returned by e-mail to the NORCECA General Director; norcecanfdirector@gmail.com by June 3, 2022.

The participation of your National Federation in the XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress 2022 is mandatory and cannot be delegated by proxy to another NORCECA National Federation. National Federation that fails their participation, following the NORCECA Congress Regulation in force, will not be entitled to receive their 2022 NORCECA annual volleyball distribution equipment.

Please be informed the latest news from NORCECA on the hosting of the XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress 2022 programmed to be held on September 16-17, 2022. For your successful participation, the following information is important to be taken into consideration:

Executive Committee & Board of Administration Meeting: Date: Friday, September 16,2022 Time: 18:00-21:00 Eastern Standard Time





The XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress 2022

Date: Saturday September 17, 2022

First section: 09:00-13:00 Lunch break: 13:00-14:00 Eastern Standard Time

Second section: 14:00-18:00 Eastern Standard Time

The XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress 2022 agenda will be remitted to all National Federation, Executive Committee & Board of Administration Members by the NORCECA Secretariat and will also be available on the NORCECA website (congress section) for your successful and easy participation.

Also, ahead of the XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress and in order to be properly informed, the NORCECA President's message for the opening of the XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress, the 2020 and 2021 NORCECA Internal Audited Financial Reports, the NORCECA 2020, and 2021 Development Plan Report, the NORCECA 2020, and 2021 External Audited Ernst & Young Financial Reports, the 2020 and 2021 President Reports, the 2021 and 2022 NORCECA Commissions Reports and the NORCECA Presentations will be all available on the NORCECA website:www.norceca.net.

These reports and information's will guide you and will reduce time allowing your proper preparation and participation in the XXVI NORCECA Virtual Congress 2022. The LINKS for the official register National Federation Delegates (two per NF) will be remitted according to schedule, informing that your virtual (image) presence is mandatory to be register and counted withing the quorum of the Congress.

For further information, please contact; <u>norcecacongress2022@gmail.com</u> or contact the NORCECA General Director at: norcecanfdirector@gmail.com or visit NORCECA website a: www.norceca.net.

We remain at your disposal, Best Regards